RESOLUTION NO. 18

Introduced by Councilman I. M. Crandall,

Whereas, the City of Lebanon, has sold its improvement bonds, as provided in Ordinances Nos. 150, 151 and 152 duly passed and enacted by the Common Council of the said City of Lebanon, Oregon on the 2nd day of December, 1913 and approved by the ayor of the said City of the 2nd day of Zecember, 1913, and Whereas, Warren Countruction to became the

purchaser of the said bonds at and for the price as specified in Resolution No. 17, passed by the council December, 17th, 1913,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RECOLVED BU THE COUNCIL, That the recorder of the City of Lebanon, be and he is hereby outhorized and directed to have printed, or engraved and prepared the bonds for said issues as provided in the said ordinances bill herein mentioned, and that he do and perform all other things needful and required for the purpose completing the matter of the sale and issuing and delivery of the said bonds as therein provided.

Passed by the council this 17th day of December, 1913.

Approved by the Mayor this 17th day of December, 1913

Mayor of the City of Lebanon

Recorder of the City of Lebaon.

Market 18 th Real Sound Sounds

Marker Matin &